Greater Peoria Mass Transit District Urban
Rockford Mass Transit District

St. Clair County Transit District

City of DeKalb

Springfield Mass Transit District

Rock Island County Metro Mass Transit
District

Madison County Mass Transit District

Bloomington-Normal Public Transit
System

City of Decatur
Champaign-Urbana Mass Transit District
River Valley Metro Mass Transit District

Rock Island County Metro Mass Transit
District

Springfield Mass Transit District
Greater Peoria Mass Transit District Urban

Madison County Mass Transit District

TRANSIT ROUND I AWARDS

Selected Projects and Funding Amounts

Project Description

New facility construction and renovation

520 Mulberry Street transit facility rehabilitation, renovation and expansion project

St. Clair County transit public safety center
Transit maintenance and operations facility

Maintenance south building remodel

On-street chargers at Centre Station, District Station, East Pointe and OMC

Collinsville park and ride

Electric buses

Busport construction
Solar array expansion — Phase 2
Bus replacement

Centre Station renovations, vestibule, sliding doors and mechanical upgrades —
HVAC

Intergovernmental multimodal transportation center
Transit center site improvements

MCT base facility improvements — Phase 3

Project
Type

Facility
Facility
Facility
Facility

Facility
Equipment
Facility
Vehicles

Facility
Other

Vehicles
Facility

Facility
Other

Facility

Amount

$8,000,000

$16,000,000
$9,975,000
$12,000,000

$500,000

$5,000,000

$3,250,000

$8,000,000

$1,000,000
$2,109,000

$3,500,000
$2,500,000

$920,000
$3,000,000
$3,100,000
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City of Decatur

Bloomington-Normal Public Transit
System

Jackson County Mass Transit District
Lee County

CRIS Rural Mass Transit District
McLean County

City of Quincy

Kankakee County

South Central lllinois Mass Transit District
DeKalb County

Grundy County

City of Macomb

Shawnee Transit District

Jo Daviess County

Kendall County

Monroe Randolph Transit District

TRANSIT ROUND I AWARDS

Selected Projects and Funding Amounts

Project Description
Hybrid buses
In-ground maintenance lifts

Carbondale depot project

Building expansion

CRIS administrative and operations facility
Chenoa facility upgrade

Downtown transfer station relocation
Vehicle storage facility

Transfer station improvements
Administration expansion

Grundy Transit System transit center building
Bus pads

Phone system

Building, security and safety updates
Multi-use facility

Replacement vehicles

Project
Type

Vehicles
Facility

Facility
Facility
Facility
Facility
Facility
Facility
Facility
Facility
Facility
Equipment
Technology
Other
Facility

Vehicles

Amount

$2,760,000

$360,000

$1,662,599
$2,676,020
$3,066,088
$900,000
$1,249,440
$700,000
$500,000
$1,000,000
$2,563,400
$240,000
$85,000
$155,700
$4,000,000

$580,000
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Warren County

Henry County

Rides Mass Transit District
Coles County

Macoupin County

City of Freeport

Tazewell County
Champaign County

City of Galesburg

Piatt County

Carroll County

Rock Island/Mercer County
Jackson County Mass Transit District
Lee County

McLean County

Kankakee County

TRANSIT ROUND I AWARDS

Selected Projects and Funding Amounts

Project Description

Dispatch software update

Rolling stock

Fueling canopies and tanks

Vehicle storage facility expansion
Dispatch building

Camera project

Vehicle replacement

Champaign County Area Rural Transit System vehicle replacement
Dispatching upgrade

New parking garage

Garage

Replacement and expansion vehicles
Murphysboro depot project
Replacement vehicles

Chenoa bus storage

Replacement vehicles

Project
Type

Technology
Vehicles
Equipment
Facility
Facility
Technology
Vehicles
Vehicles
Technology
Facility
Facility
Vehicles
Facility
Vehicles
Facility

Vehicles

Amount

$58,000

$212,000
$746,500
$1,500,000
$575,821
$65,000
$189,891
$134,000
$100,000
$800,000
$536,000
$124,000
$1,543,000
$591,190
$400,000

$360,000
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TRANSIT ROUND I AWARDS

Selected Projects and Funding Amounts

Project State Funding
Type Amount

Project Description

City of Macomb Macomb technology project Technology $67,000
South Central lllinois Mass Transit District | Website design and update Technology $51,000
Shawnee Mass Transit District New bus tablets Technology $28,000
Monroe Randolph Transit District Transit facility Facility $2,000,000

Total Program Award Amount  $111,433,649
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